LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 5, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Luz M. Rivas

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: CA < District: 29
Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6131
Office: 1319 Longworth House Office Building
Website: rivas.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, Calif. , February 6, 1974. Graduated from
San Fernando High School, San Fernando, Calif. , 1991. B. S. , Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge,
Mass. , 1995. Ed. M. , Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass. , 2003. Electrical engineer. Non-profit executive. Staff,
American Museum of Natural History, 2003-2005. Staff, California Institute of Technology, Pasadena, Calif. , 2006-2010.
Los Angeles, Calif. , public works commissioner, 2016-2017. Member of the California state assembly, 2018-2024.
Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress (January 3, 2025-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee — Subcommittee
¢ Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Natural Resources Committee — Standing

e Research and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Science, Space, and Technology Committee — Standing

e Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2025-)

Bills sponsored: 10
Bills cosponsored: 155


https://legilist.com
https://rivas.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7584

119 HR
7374

119 HR
6815

119 HR
6591

119 HR
6159

Title

To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow a credit against
tax for qualified multigenerational housing expenses, and for other

purposes.
Housing Without Fear Act of 2026

Environmental Justice Screening Tool Act of 2025

Computer Science for All Act of 2025

Al for ALL Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119
HRES
1080

119 HR
7522

119
HRES
1058

119 HR
3553

119 HR
1329

Title
Original Black History Month Resolution of 2026

Improving Access to Nutrition Act of 2026

Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and
implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of
transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to
medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.

BRUSH Fires Act

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on Ways and
Means.
Updated Feb 13, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on Financial
Services.
Updated Feb 4, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on
Natural Resour

Updated Dec 17, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Education
and Workforce.
Updated Dec 10, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Science,
Space, and Technology.
Updated Nov 19, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on
Oversight and Government Reform.
Updated Feb 25, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on
Agriculture.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on the
Judiciary, and in addition to the
Committees on Education and Workf
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

