



Ms. Luz M. Rivas

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: CA • **District:** 29

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6131

Office: 1319 Longworth House Office Building

Website: rivas.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, Calif. , February 6, 1974. Graduated from San Fernando High School, San Fernando, Calif. , 1991. B. S. , Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass. , 1995. Ed. M. , Harvard University, Cambridge, Mass. , 2003. Electrical engineer. Non-profit executive. Staff, American Museum of Natural History, 2003-2005. Staff, California Institute of Technology, Pasadena, Calif. , 2006-2010. Los Angeles, Calif. , public works commissioner, 2016-2017. Member of the California state assembly, 2018-2024. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress (January 3, 2025-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Energy and Mineral Resources Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Investigations and Oversight Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Natural Resources Committee – Standing
- Research and Technology Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Science, Space, and Technology Committee – Standing
- Water, Wildlife and Fisheries Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2025–)

Bills sponsored: 10

Bills cosponsored: 155

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7584	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to allow a credit against tax for qualified multigenerational housing expenses, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Feb 13, 2026
119 HR 7374	Housing Without Fear Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services. Updated Feb 4, 2026
119 HR 6815	Environmental Justice Screening Tool Act of 2025	Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Natural Resour Updated Dec 17, 2025
119 HR 6591	Computer Science for All Act of 2025	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Dec 10, 2025
119 HR 6159	AI for ALL Act	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Nov 19, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HRES 1080	Original Black History Month Resolution of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Feb 25, 2026
119 HR 7522	Improving Access to Nutrition Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HRES 1058	Recognizing that it is the duty of the Federal Government to develop and implement a Transgender Bill of Rights to protect and codify the rights of transgender and nonbinary people under the law and ensure their access to medical care, shelter, safety, and economic security.	Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committees on Education and Workf Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 3553	BRUSH Fires Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026